RESOLUTION NUMBER	
-------------------	--

A Resolution of the Missoula City Council increasing the wastewater industrial interceptor variance permit fee set forth in 13.07.410 Missoula Municipal Code (MMC) and the waste hauler permit fee set forth in 13.17.210 MMC by 3.25% beginning in January 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, 7-1-4123(7) MCA authorizes local governments to charge reasonable fees for the provision of services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Missoula has conducted an official fee study in 2010 to establish the costs of providing certain services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council duly advertised and conducted a public hearing relating to these proposed fees; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the City Charter, Article 1, Section 6, a public hearing was duly advertised on August 11, 2019, August 18, 2019 and held by the City Council on August 19, 2019, in order to give the public an opportunity to be heard.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council sets the wastewater industrial variance permit fee set forth in 13.07.410 Missoula Municipal Code at \$182.00 for each variance considered by the Interceptor Review Committee, with an effective date of January 1, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Missoula City Council set the waste hauler permit fee set forth in 13.17.210 Missoula Municipal Code at \$180.00 for each permit with an effective date of January 1, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that resolutions in conflict herewith are repealed as of the effective date of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of 2019.	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Martha L. Rehbein City Clerk	John Engen Mayor

-10040

DACCED AND ADOPTED 45:-